

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11902/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 15/02/2006 in WP No. 3974/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.NAGARAJAN

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoranjan Kr. Verma,Adv.
Mr. V.K. Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Advocate for the petitioner is unaware of the status of the petition. Unfortunately, notice to respondent could not be served because the petitioner has failed to provide full and proper address though the respondent is in the services of the petitioner itself. Petitioner is permitted to serve respondent by dasti service on or before 27th February,2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar